Illinois law.
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Section 2520.230  Parking, Standing or Stopping 

Parking, standing or stopping on the right-of-way is prohibited.  In emergencies, stopped vehicles shall be immediately driven or moved off the traveled portion of the traffic lane or ramp.  Except where otherwise posted, no vehicle shall be left unattended or abandoned on the right-of-way by the owner or operator of the vehicle for more than 2 hours without a permit issued by the State Police. 
